Automation Components, Inc.
Stainless Steel Pigtail Syphons
The A/SYPHON Series has been designed to provide protection for the ACI Gage and Wet to Wet
Differential Pressure transmitters from damage in boiler applications where the operating temperature
of the steam being monitored is higher than the maximum operating temperature of the pressure
transducer.  Three different bend configurations of 90º, 180º, and 270º are available in order to allow
the mounting of the pressure transducer vertically away from the main pipe.  When mounting the Pigtail
Syphons, make sure that the syphon is fully exposed to the ambient air and not covered by any pipe

1580
1564
1548
1532
1541
1406
1068
796
593
441
322
254
186
PRESSURE SYPHON SERIES
ORDERING
A/SYPHON-90 (90º Syphon)
A/SYPHON-90-H (90º Syphon, Heavy) (Schedule 80)
A/SYPHON-180 (180º Syphon)
A/SYPHON-180-H (180º Syphon, Heavy) (Schedule 80)
A/SYPHON-270 (270º Syphon)
A/SYPHON-270-H (270º Syphon, Heavy) (Schedule 80)
1) Pressure/Temperature
ratings are established on
the basis of calculation in
accordance with the ASME